Tom Hartman, Mayor Brantley Price, Town Manager Brantley Price, Chief of Police John B. "Jak" Reeves, Town Attorney



Russell W. Barr, III, Alderman Calvin Green, Alderman Crystal C. Miller, Alderman John K. Reeves, Alderman Stephen Shoemaker, Alderman



Established 1915 "Prosperity, Growth, Achievement"

Board of Aldermen Regular Meeting October 5, 2020 | 6:00 p.m. West Jefferson Town Hall Agenda

Please Silence Cell Phones

Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance Approval of October 5, 2020 Agenda

Public Hearing

 Submission of an application for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Infrastructure funds under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act in the amount of \$1,152,000 to repair and/or replace approximately 3,955 linear feet of the Town's sewer collection system and rehabilitation of 23 manholes located in the downtown area

Regular Session

- 1. Approval of September 14, 2020 Minutes
- Consideration of Resolution to apply for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Infrastructure funds under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act in the amount of \$1,152,000.
- 3. Presentation of NC DOT Highway 221 Aesthetics Project
- 4. Consideration of Landscaping and Fencing Requirements for 203 E. First Street Kevin Nichols
- 5. Consideration of Closing Town Parking Lot for October 24, 2020 Cruise In Tony Lyalls

(continued on back)

Post Office Box 490 Phone: 336-246-3551 01 S. Jefferson Ave.

West Jefferson, NC 28694 Fax: 336-246-4409

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

www.townofwjnc.com

- 6. Manager's Report
- 7. Public Comment
- 8. Aldermen Comments